CALL TOLL-FREE (800) 322-2885

FAX: (212) 929-0308

20

Edgar Filing: TELEPHONE & DATA SYSTEMS INC /DE/ - Form DEF 14A

36

Table of Contents

 SUMMARY COMPARISON OF CURRENT EQUITY CAPITALIZATION
WITH PROPOSED CAPITALIZATION

The following is a summary of the differences between the equity capitalization of TDS as of June 30, 2011, under the column captioned
"Status Quo," and the equity capitalization of TDS on a pro forma basis as of June 30, 2011, under the column captioned "Pro-Forma," as if the
Charter Amendments had become effective on that day. Reference to shares held by "Non-Voting Trust Affiliated Persons" is comprised of
shares held by members of the Carlson family outside of the TDS Voting Trust and shares held by directors and executive officers of TDS outside
of the TDS Voting Trust. "Other Shareholders" refers to holders of Series A Common Shares, Common Shares or Special Common Shares other
than the Affiliated Persons. (Some columns do not total due to rounding.)

NOTE: Shares that are Special Common Shares in the Status Quo column represent Common Shares in the Pro Forma column following
the Share Consolidation.

1.   Authorized Shares

Status Quo Pro-Forma
Preferred Shares

Series that remain outstanding 9,577 9,577
Series that are no longer outstanding 269,824 269,824

Total Preferred Shares 279,401 279,401
Undesignated Shares 4,720,599 4,720,599

Preferred Shares and Undesignated Shares 5,000,000 5,000,000

Common Stock:
Series A Common Shares 25,000,000 25,000,000
Special Common Shares 165,000,000 �
Common Shares 100,000,000 265,000,000

Total Shares of Common Stock 290,000,000 290,000,000

Tracking Stock
Telecom Group Shares 90,000,000 �
Cellular Group Shares 140,000,000 �
Aerial Group Shares 95,000,000 �

Total Shares of Tracking Stock 325,000,000 �

Total Shares of Capital Stock 620,000,000 295,000,000

21

Edgar Filing: TELEPHONE & DATA SYSTEMS INC /DE/ - Form DEF 14A

37

Table of Contents

2.   Outstanding Shares

Status Quo Pro-Forma
Preferred Shares 8,300 8,300

Series A Common Shares:
Held by TDS Voting Trust 6,175,523 6,175,523
Held by Non-Voting Trust Affiliated Persons 256,764 256,764
Held by Other Shareholders 94,156 94,156

Subtotal Series A Common Shares 6,526,443 6,526,443

Special Common Shares�Status Quo (Common
Shares�Pro Forma):

Held by TDS Voting Trust 6,091,126 6,091,126
Held by Non-Voting Trust Affiliated Persons 313,905 313,905
Held by Other Shareholders 40,454,292 40,454,292

Subtotal Special Common Shares 46,859,323

Common Shares: Held by TDS Voting Trust � �
Held by Non-Voting Trust Affiliated Persons 154,296 154,296
Held by Other Shareholders 49,782,954 49,782,954

Subtotal Common Shares 49,937,250 96,796,573

Total Common Stock 103,323,016 103,323,016

3.   Outstanding Shares as a Percent of Common Equity

Status Quo Pro-Forma
Series A Common Shares:

Held by TDS Voting Trust 6.0% 6.0%
Held by Non-Voting Trust
Affiliated Persons 0.2% 0.2%
Held by Other Shareholders 0.1% 0.1%

Subtotal Series A Common Shares 6.3% 6.3%

Special Common Shares�Status
Quo (Common Shares�Pro
Forma):

Held by TDS Voting Trust 5.9% 5.9%
Held by Non-Voting Trust
Affiliated Persons 0.3% 0.3%
Held by Other Shareholders 39.2% 39.2%

Subtotal Special Common Shares 45.4%

Common Shares:
Held by TDS Voting Trust � �
Held by Non-Voting Trust
Affiliated Persons 0.1% 0.1%
Held by Other Shareholders 48.2% 48.2%

Subtotal Common Shares 48.3% 93.7%

Edgar Filing: TELEPHONE & DATA SYSTEMS INC /DE/ - Form DEF 14A

38

Total Common Stock 100.0% 100.0%

22

Edgar Filing: TELEPHONE & DATA SYSTEMS INC /DE/ - Form DEF 14A

39

Table of Contents

4.   Votes for Directors

Status Quo Pro-Forma
Series A Common Shares and Preferred
Shares

Elects 75% of directors less one director (or
8 directors based on 12 directors).

Would continue to vote in the election of
75% of directors less one director (or 8
directors based on 12 directors).

Common Shares Votes together with holders of Special
Common Shares in the election of 25% of
directors plus one director (or 4 directors
based on 12 directors).

Would continue to vote in the election of
25% of directors plus one director (or 4